
3.16
3.23

3.30

4.13
4.20
4.28

5.5

5.10
5.18

5.25

6.7
6.15
6.19

6.23

6.29
7.7

7.20
7.26
8.1

8.9
8.13
8.24
8.31
9.7

9.14
9.21
9.28

10.5
10.13

10.19
11.3

Opponent

2 0 2 4

Racing Louisville Schedule
VenueTimeDate Broadcast

Orlando Pride
Houston Dash

Portland Thorns FC 

San Diego Wave FC
Utah Royals
NJ/NY Gotham FC

Orlando Pride

Washington Spirit
Kansas City Current

Chicago Red Stars

Houston Dash
NJ/NY Gotham FC 

Angel City FC 

Seattle Reign

Bay FC
North Carolina Courage

Monterrey FC
North Carolina Courage
Orlando Pride

TWC Semifinal
TWC Third-Place / FInal
Chicago Red Stars
Seattle Reign
Bay FC

Angel City FC
North Carolina Courage
Utah Royals

Kansas City Current
Washington Spirit

Portland Thorns FC
San Diego Wave FC

Lynn Family Stadium
Shell Energy Stadium

Providence Park

Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
Red Bull Arena

Inter & Co Stadium

Lynn Family Stadium
CPKC Stadium

SeatGeek Stadium

Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
BMO Stadium

Lumen Field

Lynn Family Stadium
WakeMed Soccer Park

Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
Inter & Co Stadium

Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
PayPal Park

Lynn Family Stadium
Lynn Family Stadium
America First Field

Lynn Family Stadium
Audi Field

Lynn Family Stadium
Snapdragon Stadium

4:00 PM
8:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM
9:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 PM
5 / 8 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

7:30 PM
5:00 PM

7:30 PM
5:30 PM

NWSL+
NWSL+

ION

ION
NWSL+
NWSL+

NWSL+

Prime Video
ION

ION

NWSL+
ESPN
CBS Sports Network

NWSL+

ESPN 

CBS Sports Network

Paramount+
Paramount+, Golazo
Paramount+, Golazo

TBD
TBD
ION
ION
ION

ION
ION
NWSL+

NWSL+
NWSL+

ION
ESPN


