## Racing Louisville Schedule



Date	Opponent	Time	Venue	Broadcast
3.16	Orlando Pride	4:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	NWSL+
3.23	Houston Dash	8:30 PM	Shell Energy Stadium	NWSL+
3.30	Portland Thorns FC	7:30 PM	Providence Park	ION
4.13	San Diego Wave FC	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
4.20	Utah Royals	5:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	NWSL+
4.28	NJ/NY Gotham FC	5:00 PM	Red Bull Arena	NWSL+
5.5	Orlando Pride	6:00 PM	Inter & Co Stadium	NWSL+
5.10	<b>Washington Spirit</b>	8:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	Prime Video
5.18	Kansas City Current	9:30 PM	CPKC Stadium	ION
5.25	Chicago Red Stars	7:30 PM	SeatGeek Stadium	ION
6.7	<b>Houston Dash</b>	8:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	NWSL+
6.15	NJ/NY Gotham FC	12:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ESPN
6.19	Angel City FC	10:00 PM	BMO Stadium	CBS Sports Network
6.23	Seattle Reign	6:00 PM	Lumen Field	NWSL+
6.29	Bay FC	4:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ESPN
7.7	North Carolina Courage	4:30 PM	WakeMed Soccer Park	CBS Sports Network
7.20	Monterrey FC	8:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	Paramount+
7.26	North Carolina Courage	8:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	Paramount+, Golazo
8.1	Orlando Pride	7:00 PM	Inter & Co Stadium	Paramount+, Golazo
8.9	TWC Semifinal	8:00 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	TBD
8.13	TWC Third-Place / Final	5/8PM	Lynn Family Stadium	TBD
8.24	Chicago Red Stars	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
8.31	Seattle Reign	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
9.7	Bay FC	10:00 PM	PayPal Park	ION
9.14	Angel City FC	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
9.21	North Carolina Courage	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
9.28	Utah Royals	7:00 PM	America First Field	NWSL+
10.5	<b>Kansas City Current</b>	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	NWSL+
10.13	Washington Spirit	5:00 PM	Audi Field	NWSL+
10.19	<b>Portland Thorns FC</b>	7:30 PM	Lynn Family Stadium	ION
11.3	San Diego Wave FC	5:30 PM	Snapdragon Stadium	ESPN